
              ГРАН-ПРИ по шахматам - 2022, БЛИЦ
Фамилия, имя регион 1 этап 2 этап 3 этап 4 этап 5 этап 6 этап 7 этап 4 лучших

IM Gutenev Alexander Челябинская 9,5 9,5 9,5 9 37,5

IM Remizov Yaroslav Челябинская 10 9 9 7,5 35,5

Somkin Kirill Челябинская 7 10 7,5 8 9 6 34,5

FM Frolov Ivan Челябинская 8,5 9 7 6 30,5

Danilenko Denis O. Челябинская 5 7 6,5 7,5 8,5 29,5

Koshulyan Egor A. Челябинская 6 6,5 7,5 7,5 8 29,5

Polosin Evgeni Челябинская 6 8 8 6,5 7 29,5

Somkin Evgeni Челябинская 5,5 7,5 7 7,5 7,5 6,5 29,5

Lebzak Yaroslav Челябинская 6,5 7 6,5 7,5 27,5

Morozov Konstantin Челябинская 7 6,5 6 7,5 6,5 27,5

Yumakhuzhin Vadim Челябинская 6,5 7,5 5,5 5 7 26,5

Isaev Alexey Челябинская 6 7 6 7 26

Panov Maksim Челябинская 5,5 6,5 7 7 26

FM Sotnikov Alexander I. Челябинская 5,5 6 7 7 6 26

Somkin Ilya Челябинская 6,5 5,5 6 6,5 24,5

Nikolenko Vadim Челябинская 5 5,5 6 5,5 5,5 7 24

Morozov Ivan Челябинская 5 7 6,5 5,5 24

FM Shangin Valery Челябинская 5,5 5,5 7 6 24

Aleshina Arina Челябинская 4,5 6 6,5 5 5,5 5,5 23,5

Shnayder Violetta Челябинская 5 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 23

Danilenko Oleg Челябинская 6 6 5 5 22

Nikulina Anastasiya Челябинская 4,5 5 5 6 20,5

Regner Dmitrii Челябинская 4,5 5 5 6 20,5

Rezchikov Vitalii Челябинская 5 4 5 6,5 20,5

Markush Vladislav Челябинская 4 5,5 5 4,5 5 20

Baranova Elizaveta Челябинская 5,5 4 4,5 4,5 5 19,5

Khramtsov Alexander Челябинская 5,5 4,5 4,5 5 19,5

Antonov Sergey V Челябинская 5 4,5 4 5,5 19

Safin Timur Челябинская 5,5 6,5 7 19

Gladkov Aleksei Челябинская 6 6 6 18

Sharafutdinov Khasan Челябинская 5,5 5 3 4 17,5

Gaisin Nail Челябинская 4 4 5 4 17

Sysolin Alexander Челябинская 6,5 5,5 5 17

Yurkov Nikolay Челябинская 4 4,5 4,5 4 17

Bobylev Nikita Челябинская 6 5 5,5 16,5

Tolokontsev Konstantin Челябинская 4,5 5,5 5,5 15,5

Beltyukov Vladislav Челябинская 4 5 6 15

FM Krasilnikov Evgeni Челябинская 6 7 13

Leiman Kai Челябинская 5 4,5 3 12,5

Kirienko Maxim Челябинская 6 6 12

Konovalov Vladislav Челябинская 6,5 5,5 12

Zhukov Matvei Челябинская 4 2,5 5,5 12

Vakhtin Petr Челябинская 6,5 5 11,5

Barkov Alexey Челябинская 6,5 4,5 11

FM Kozirev Alexander Челябинская 6 5 11

Maier Yuliia Челябинская 2 2 3 3 3 11

Matsenko Vadim Челябинская 6 4,5 10,5

Drozdov Maksim Челябинская 5 5 10

Kolesnikov Egor Челябинская 4,5 5,5 10

Stepin Alexander Челябинская 4,5 5,5 10

Korlyakov Viktor Челябинская 3 5,5 8,5



Radzhabov Rodion Челябинская 8,5 8,5

Kochkin Stepan Челябинская 3 5 8

Simonova Tatiana Челябинская 3,5 2 2,5 8

Valeev Alexander Челябинская 4 4 8

Alavkin Arseny Самарская 7,5 7,5

Demurchyan Vaan Челябинская 3,5 3,5 7

FM Matsenko Andrei Челябинская 7 7

WFM Matsenko Elena Челябинская 4 3 7

Pridannikov Daniil Челябинская 7 7

Kozlov Denis Курганская 6,5 6,5

Nasybullina Dayana Челябинская 6,5 6,5

Zhabkin Mikhail Челябинская 6,5 6,5

Antonovsky Anton Челябинская 6 6

Dolgov Yaroslav Челябинская 6 6

FM Kholopov Alexander A. Челябинская 6 6

Nurzhanov Valikhan Челябинская 6 6

Shainurov Talgat Челябинская 6 6

Alekseeva Irina Курганская 5,5 5,5

Khudin Vladimir Курганская 5,5 5,5

Sazhaev Nikita Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Sofyin Pavel Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Tarakanov Mikhail Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Umurzakov Shakur Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Grishin Pavel Челябинская 5 5

Korolenko Artem Челябинская 5 5

Kozlova Olga Курганская 5 5

Mudinov Alisher Челябинская 5 5

Nikitin Aleksandr P. Челябинская 5 5

Kalenichenko Alina Краснодарский 4,5 4,5

Leshukov Aleksandr Челябинская 4,5 4,5

Ponomarev Egor ХМАО-Югра 4,5 4,5

Shagiev Ruslan Челябинская 4,5 4,5

Stroganova Karina ЯНАО 4,5 4,5

Aksenov Matvei A. Челябинская 4 4

Kuznetsov Vladislav Dm. Челябинская 4 4

Tsiulin Maksim Челябинская 4 4

Vanishvili Mari Челябинская 4 4

Zhuravlev Artem V Челябинская 4 4

Chegodaev Sergey Челябинская 3 3

Chernyshkova Milena Челябинская 2,5 2,5

Salikhov Stanislav Челябинская 2 2

Valiullina Lyaisan Челябинская 2 2

Tulumguzina Daria Челябинская 1,5 1,5

Kolesnikova Aleksandra Челябинская 0,5 0,5

Sumnaya Ekaterina Челябинская 0,5 0,5

Фамилия, имя регион 1 этап 2 этап 3 этап 4 этап 5 этап 6 этап 7 этап 4 лучших

Aksenov Matvei A. Челябинская 4 4

Alavkin Arseny Самарская 7,5 7,5

Alekseeva Irina Курганская 5,5 5,5

Aleshina Arina Челябинская 4,5 6 6,5 5 5,5 5,5 23,5

Antonov Sergey V Челябинская 5 4,5 4 5,5 19

Antonovsky Anton Челябинская 6 6



Baranova Elizaveta Челябинская 5,5 4 4,5 4,5 5 19,5

Barkov Alexey Челябинская 6,5 4,5 11

Beltyukov Vladislav Челябинская 4 5 6 15

Bobylev Nikita Челябинская 6 5 5,5 16,5

Chegodaev Sergey Челябинская 3 3

Chernyshkova Milena Челябинская 2,5 2,5

Danilenko Denis O. Челябинская 5 7 6,5 7,5 8,5 29,5

Danilenko Oleg Челябинская 6 6 5 5 22

Demurchyan Vaan Челябинская 3,5 3,5 7

Dolgov Yaroslav Челябинская 6 6

Drozdov Maksim Челябинская 5 5 10

FM Frolov Ivan Челябинская 8,5 9 7 6 30,5

Gaisin Nail Челябинская 4 4 5 4 17

Gladkov Aleksei Челябинская 6 6 6 18

Grishin Pavel Челябинская 5 5

IM Gutenev Alexander Челябинская 9,5 9,5 9,5 9 37,5

Isaev Alexey Челябинская 6 7 6 7 26

Kalenichenko Alina Краснодарский 4,5 4,5

FM Kholopov Alexander A. Челябинская 6 6

Khramtsov Alexander Челябинская 5,5 4,5 4,5 5 19,5

Khudin Vladimir Курганская 5,5 5,5

Kirienko Maxim Челябинская 6 6 12

Kochkin Stepan Челябинская 3 5 8

Kolesnikov Egor Челябинская 4,5 5,5 10

Kolesnikova Aleksandra Челябинская 0,5 0,5

Konovalov Vladislav Челябинская 6,5 5,5 12

Korlyakov Viktor Челябинская 3 5,5 8,5

Korolenko Artem Челябинская 5 5

Koshulyan Egor A. Челябинская 6 6,5 7,5 7,5 8 29,5

FM Kozirev Alexander Челябинская 6 5 11

Kozlov Denis Курганская 6,5 6,5

Kozlova Olga Курганская 5 5

FM Krasilnikov Evgeni Челябинская 6 7 13

Kuznetsov Vladislav Dm. Челябинская 4 4

Lebzak Yaroslav Челябинская 6,5 7 6,5 7,5 27,5

Leiman Kai Челябинская 5 4,5 3 12,5

Leshukov Aleksandr Челябинская 4,5 4,5

Maier Yuliia Челябинская 2 2 3 3 3 11

Markush Vladislav Челябинская 4 5,5 5 4,5 5 20

FM Matsenko Andrei Челябинская 7 7

WFM Matsenko Elena Челябинская 4 3 7

Matsenko Vadim Челябинская 6 4,5 10,5

Morozov Ivan Челябинская 5 7 6,5 5,5 24

Morozov Konstantin Челябинская 7 6,5 6 7,5 6,5 27,5

Mudinov Alisher Челябинская 5 5

Nasybullina Dayana Челябинская 6,5 6,5

Nikitin Aleksandr P. Челябинская 5 5

Nikolenko Vadim Челябинская 5 5,5 6 5,5 5,5 7 24

Nikulina Anastasiya Челябинская 4,5 5 5 6 20,5

Nurzhanov Valikhan Челябинская 6 6

Panov Maksim Челябинская 5,5 6,5 7 7 26

Polosin Evgeni Челябинская 6 8 8 6,5 7 29,5

Ponomarev Egor ХМАО-Югра 4,5 4,5



Pridannikov Daniil Челябинская 7 7

Radzhabov Rodion Челябинская 8,5 8,5

Regner Dmitrii Челябинская 4,5 5 5 6 20,5

IM Remizov Yaroslav Челябинская 10 9 9 7,5 35,5

Rezchikov Vitalii Челябинская 5 4 5 6,5 20,5

Safin Timur Челябинская 5,5 6,5 7 19

Salikhov Stanislav Челябинская 2 2

Sazhaev Nikita Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Shagiev Ruslan Челябинская 4,5 4,5

Shainurov Talgat Челябинская 6 6

FM Shangin Valery Челябинская 5,5 5,5 7 6 24

Sharafutdinov Khasan Челябинская 5,5 5 3 4 17,5

Shnayder Violetta Челябинская 5 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 23

Simonova Tatiana Челябинская 3,5 2 2,5 8

Sofyin Pavel Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Somkin Evgeni Челябинская 5,5 7,5 7 7,5 7,5 6,5 29,5

Somkin Ilya Челябинская 6,5 5,5 6 6,5 24,5

Somkin Kirill Челябинская 7 10 7,5 8 9 6 34,5

FM Sotnikov Alexander I. Челябинская 5,5 6 7 7 6 26

Stepin Alexander Челябинская 4,5 5,5 10

Stroganova Karina ЯНАО 4,5 4,5

Sumnaya Ekaterina Челябинская 0,5 0,5

Sysolin Alexander Челябинская 6,5 5,5 5 17

Tarakanov Mikhail Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Tolokontsev Konstantin Челябинская 4,5 5,5 5,5 15,5

Tsiulin Maksim Челябинская 4 4

Tulumguzina Daria Челябинская 1,5 1,5

Umurzakov Shakur Челябинская 5,5 5,5

Vakhtin Petr Челябинская 6,5 5 11,5

Valeev Alexander Челябинская 4 4 8

Valiullina Lyaisan Челябинская 2 2

Vanishvili Mari Челябинская 4 4

Yumakhuzhin Vadim Челябинская 6,5 7,5 5,5 5 7 26,5

Yurkov Nikolay Челябинская 4 4,5 4,5 4 17

Zhabkin Mikhail Челябинская 6,5 6,5

Zhukov Matvei Челябинская 4 2,5 5,5 12
Zhuravlev Artem V Челябинская 4 4



4 лучших



4 лучших


